
Last edited 07/13/2021 (DocuSign)   

 
 
 
 

Amendment No. 2 
Whatcom County Contract No.  202111028 

CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND 
 Hunt Forensics 

 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and Hunt Forensics, dated October 26, 2022 
and designated “Whatcom County Contract No.202111028-2”.  In consideration of the mutual benefits to be 
derived, the parties agree to the following:  
 
This Amendment increases the maximum consideration by $89,208 to a total consideration of $2,552,361 
 
This Amendment also adds the following to the Scope of Work, Exhibit A: 
 
Cost increases due to the significant increase in the number of cases resulting from lawful jurisdiction have required 
additional staff hours and supplies. Cases have increased by more than double necessitating the need to increase staff 
hours. 
 
Transportation    $17,500 
Professional Services  $24,200 
Operating Supplies  $12,000 
Office Supply    $  3,358 
Investigator hours  $15,000 
Autopsy Tech   $11,150 
Direct Billing (Facilities)  $  6,000 
 

 TOTAL  $89,208 
 
Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain 
in full force and effect.  
 
This Amendment takes effect: July 1, 2022, regardless of the date of signature.  
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and Hunt Forensics have executed this Amendment on the date and 
year below written. 
 
DATED this _______________ day of __________________, 20__   .  
 
Each person signing this Contract represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized and has legal capacity to 
execute and deliver this Contract. 
 
CONTRACTOR:  
 
Hunt Forensics, PLLC 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
By Allison Hunt, M.D., sole member  
 
 

Whatcom County Contract No. 
 

   202111028-2 
  



Last edited 07/13/2021 (DocuSign)   

 
HUNT FORENSICS 
 
1500 N. State Street,  
Suite No. 200 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
 
Contact Name:    Allison Hunt, M.D. 
Contact Phone:   (360) 738-4557 
Contact Cell:       (951) 212-4869   
Contact Email:    Ahunt@co.whatcom.wa.us  
 
 
WHATCOM COUNTY: 
 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
__Christopoher Quinn per email 10/28/2022___ 
Prosecuting Attorney  Date 
 
Approved: 
Accepted for Whatcom County: 
 
 
By: ________________________________ 
      Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive 
 
 
 


	Hunt Forensics
	CONTRACTOR:
	HUNT FORENSICS
	1500 N. State Street,
	Bellingham, WA 98225
	Contact Name:    Allison Hunt, M.D.
	Contact Phone:   (360) 738-4557
	Contact Cell:       (951) 212-4869
	Contact Email:    Ahunt@co.whatcom.wa.us
	WHATCOM COUNTY:
	Approved:
	Accepted for Whatcom County:

